Interest expense  1,568.97  1,568.97
Interest paid  (1,007.10)  (1,007.10)
Other non-cash movements  -
- Fair value adjustments  3.19 (659.54)  (662.73)

Net debt as at March 31, 2018  (15.91)  377.79  16,465.95  16,104.07

Notes forming part of the financial statements

126 2017-18

40	 Reclassification / restatement

The Company has made certain changes, including corrections to the presentation as compared to earlier years as they believe
that these changes provide a reliable and more relevant information of the business of the Company. Further, the Company has
assessed the impact of such changes on its financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017. Had these corrections been
reflected in the above mentioned financial statements, the impact would have been as follows:

	 Balance sheet:
										   Rs. in crores

Particulars Note
No

As at March 31, 2016 As at March 31, 2017
As

Originally
Reported

Reclassification
/ restatement

As
reclassified/

restated

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassification
/ restatement

As
reclassified/

restated
Net impact Reference

Note
Non-current financial liabilities
- Borrowings

16  7,245.35  280.82  7,526.17  9,977.90  684.52  10,662.42  No impact
on total

non-current
liabilities

 i(a)

Other non-current financial
liabilities

 280.82  (280.82)  -   684.52  (684.52)  -

Trade Payables 19  608.11  (82.39)  525.72  584.64  (63.39)  521.25  No impact
on total
current

liabilities

i(c), ii

Short-term provisions 22  546.37  50.86  597.23  632.19  51.10  683.29  No impact
on total
liabilities

i(b), ii

Non current - Loans and other
financial assets

4  577.56  (525.96)  51.60  559.87  (530.94)  28.93  No impact
on total

non-current
assets

iii

Other non-current asset 5  113.74  525.96  639.70  130.24  530.94  661.18

Trade receivables 8  290.88  (1.81)  289.07  231.30  (4.38)  226.91  Net impact
on total

assets - Rs.
4.39 crores

iv

Other Current Liabilities 21  97.71  (1.81)  95.90  113.51  (4.38)  109.13  Net impact
on total
liabilities

- Rs. 4.39
crores

iv

Other current financial
liabilities

20  1,252.34  33.90  1,286.24  1,516.83  14.92  1,531.75  No impact
on total
liabilities

i’(c)

Long term provisions 17  3.26  (2.37)  0.89  4.21  (2.63)  1.58  No impact
on total
liabilities

i(b)

Notes forming part of the financial statements

i. 	 Pursuant to the Guidance note on Division II - IndAS Schedule
III to the Companies Act, 2013 issued in July, 2017 by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the Company has
made the following reclassification:

(a) 	 Interest accrued on deferred payment liabilities

previously presented under other non-current financial
liabilities amounting to Rs. 684.52 crores as at March
31, 2017 (Rs. 280.82 crores as at March 31, 2016) have
been reclassified under the head non-current financial